Stainless Steel Unit Heater KBS Series
A: Series
B: 20 - 208V, 24 - 240V
    27 - 277V, 48 - 480V
C: KiloWatts
D: -1 Phase, -3 Phase
KBS
A

-B2 Mounting Bracket KBB-2 (included with heater size B and C)
-SF Summer Fan Switch
-SFR Control Relay and 24V Transformer for Remote Summer Fan Operation
-PL Pilot Light (power ON indication)
SUFFIX DESCRIPTION
Options
-CX   Power Contactor for 3 kW - 5kW 1-Phase Models (Line Voltage Coil)
-CT24   Transformer that Converts 208, 240 and 277 Volts to 24 Volt Control Circuit
   {add power contactor (-CX) for 3 kW-5kW 1-Phase models}
SUFFIX DESCRIPTION
Options
MODEL UPC KW BTUH PHASE VOLTS AMPS **THERM.   MOTOR CFM TEMP. AIR MAX. *SIZE WT.
       CONTROL HP  RISE THROW MOUNT  (lbs.)
       VOLTAGE     HEIGHT
KBS2003-1-B1 22118 3 10.2 1 208 14.4 208 9W 400 40° 16ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBS2403-1-B1 22217 3 10.2 1 240 12.5 240 9W 400 40° 16ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBS2703-1-B1 22218 3 10.2 1 277 10.8 277 9W 400 40° 16ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBS2005-1-B1 22124 5 17 1 208 24 208 9W 400 40° 16ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBS2405-1-B1 20847 5 17 1 240/208* 20.8/18 240 9W 400 40° 16ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBS2705-1-B1 22127 5 17 1 277 18.1 277 9W 400 40° 16ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBS4805-1-B1 22128 5 17 1 480 10.4 24 9W 400 40° 16ft. 8ft. A 30.5
KBS2007-1-B1 22133 7.5 25.6 1 208 36.1 208 16W 600 40° 20ft. 9ft. B 45.0
KBS2407-1-B1 22137 7.5 25.6 1 240/208* 31.2/27 240 16W 600 40° 20ft. 9ft. B 45.0
KBS2707-1-B1 22219 7.5 25.6 1 277 27 277 16W 600 40° 20ft. 9ft. B 45.0
KBS4807-1-B1 22142 7.5 25.6 1 480 15.6 24 16W 600 40° 20ft. 9ft. B 45.0
KBS2010-1-B2 22147 10 34.1 1 208 48.1 208 25W 725 44° 24ft. 10ft. B 45.0
KBS2410-1-B2 22151 10 34.1 1 240/208* 41.6/36.1 240 25W 725 44° 24ft. 10ft. B 45.0
KBS2710-1-B2 22154 10 34.1 1 277 36.1 277 25W 725 44° 24ft. 10ft. B 45.0
KBS4810-1-B2 22155 10 34.1 1 480 20.8 24 25W 725 44° 24ft. 10ft. B 45.0
KBS2012-1-B2 22159 12.5 42.7 1 208 60.1 208 35W 825 48° 30ft. 11ft. C 46.5
KBS2412-1-B2 22163 12.5 42.7 1 240/208* 52/45.1 240 35W 825 48° 30ft. 11ft. C 46.5
KBS2020-3-B2 22173 20 68.3 3 208 55.5 208 50W 1100 57° 47ft. 13ft. C 46.5
KBS2420-3-B2 20849 20 68.3 3 240/208* 48.1/41.6 240 50W 1100 57° 47ft. 13ft. C 46.5
KBS2403-3MP-B2 22222 3 10.2 1-3 240/208* 12.5/7.2 240 9W 400 40° 16ft. 8ft. C 46.5
KBS4803-3MP-B2 22120 3 10.2 1-3 480 6.3 24 9W 400 40° 16ft. 8ft. C 46.5
KBS2005-3MP-B2 22126 5 17.1 1-3 208 24 & 13.9 208 9W 400 40° 16ft. 8ft. C 46.5
KBS2405-3MP-B2 22223 5 17.1 1-3 240/208* 20.8/18 & 18/15.6 240 9W 400 40° 16ft. 8ft. C 46.5
KBS4805-3MP-B2 20850 5 17.1 1-3 480 10.4 & 6 24 9W 400 40° 16ft. 8ft. C 46.5
KBS2007-3MP-B2 22135 7.5 25.6 1-3 208 36.1 & 20.8 208 16W 600 40° 20ft. 9ft. C 46.5
KBS2407-3MP-B2 22139 7.5 25.6 1-3 240/208* 31.2/27 & 18/15.6 240 16W 600 40° 20ft. 9ft. C 46.5
KBS4807-3MP-B2 20717 7.5 25.6 1-3 480 15.6 & 24 24 16W 600 40° 20ft. 9ft. C 46.5
KBS2010-3MP-B2 22149 10 34.1 1-3 208 27.7 208 25W 725 44° 24ft. 10ft. C 46.5
KBS2410-3MP-B2 20848 10 34.1 1-3 240/208* 41.6/36.1 & 24/20.8 240 25W 725 44° 24ft. 10ft. C 46.5
KBS4810-3MP-B2 20851 10 34.1 1-3 480 20.8 & 12 24 25W 725 44° 24ft. 10ft. C 46.5
KBS2012-3-B2 22161 12.5 42.7 3 208 34.6 208 35W 825 48° 30ft. 11ft. C 46.5
KBS2412-3-B2 22164 12.5 42.7 3 240/208* 30/26 240 35W 825 48° 30ft. 11ft. C 46.5
KBS4812-3MP-B2 22166 12.5 42.7 1-3 480 26 & 15 24 35W 825 48° 30ft. 11ft. C 46.5
KBS2015-3-B2 22169 15 51.2 3 208 41.6 208 35W 925 51° 33ft. 12ft. C 46.5
KBS2415-3-B2 22171 15 51.2 3 240/208* 36/31.2 240 35W 925 51° 33ft. 12ft. C 46.5
KBS4815-3MP-B2 22224 15 51.2 1-3 480 18 24 35W 925 51° 33ft. 12ft. C 46.5
KBS4820-3MP-B2 20852 20 68.3 1-3 480 41.6/24.1 24 50W 1100 57° 37 ft. 12ft. E 55.0
Ordering Information
*Dual rated heaters will draw 13% less amps and 25% less wattage when operated at 208V.
-DS32 Disconnect Switch, Field Installed Kit, 32 AMP, 600V